

CHHOTAUDEPUR MUNICIPLITY, CHHOTAUDEPUR.					
PROPOSED RCC ROAD FRONT OF NURUBHAI RESI TO MAIN GUTTER AT CHHOTAUDEPUR DIST-CHHOTAUDEPUR UNDER THE GRANT OF 15TH FINANCE YEAR 2024-25 UNTIDE GRANT					
SCHEDULE-B2					
Item No.	Qty.	Description	Total Rate	Unit	Amount
1	31.25	Box cutting the road surface to proper slop and camber for making a base of road work including removing the excavated stuff and depositing on the road side slopeetc completed as directed directed by Engineer in Charge with all lead and lift.			
	Cmt				
			106.81	Cmt	3337.81
2	12.50	Providing & laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (1-cement 4-coarse sand , 8-hand broken stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curing complete includng cost of formwork in (A) Foundation & Plinth.			
	Cmt				
			2747.21	Cmt	34340.13
3	18.75	Providing and Laying controlled cement concrete M-200 and curing complete, excluding the cost of formwork and excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (A) Foundation, Footings, Bases of Column & Mass Concrete.			
	Cmt.				
			3942.22	Cmt.	73916.63
4		T.M.T. Bars			
	331.80	Providing ISI Mark TMT Bar Fe-500 Reinforcment for R.C.C work including bending, binding and placing in position etc. complete for all Floors.			
	Kgs.				
			77.29	Kg.	25644.82
5	12.50	Providing formwork of ordinary timber planking so as give a rough finish including centering shuttering strutting and propping etc. Height of propping and centering below supporting floor to ceiling not exceeding 4 M. and removal of the same for in situ reinforced concrete and plain concrete work in. Foundation footing bases of columns etc. and mass concrete.			
	Smt.				
			179.36	Smt.	2242.00
6	125.00	Providing Trimix Machine for levelling smooth finishing incl. channel fixing electric supply etc & dewatering of excess water through vaccume pump incl. transporting for machine and labour charges etc. comp. as directed.			
	Smt.				
			63.13	Smt.	7891.25
7	2.50	Suppying Making and laying of Promoulded bitumenus Joint Filler 12mm Thcik with Grooving			
	Smt				
			553.79	Smt	1384.48
			Total Rs.		148757.11
			Total SAY Rs.		148757.00
			Add 18% GST charges Rs.		26776.26
			Total Rs.		175533.26
			Add 2% Contengency charges Rs.		3510.67
		SBD SECTION-7 BILL OF QUANTITIES	Add 1% Quality Control charges Rs.		1755.33

		Total Rs.	180799.26
		Say, As.	180799.00